
 

    कोलकाता  प�तन  	यास  
       Kolkata Port Trust 

                       अधी�ण अ�भयतंा (कोलकाता) का काया�लय   

                                          Office of Superintending Engineer (Kolkata) 
                                                   Civil Engineering Department 

CORRIGENDUM  

 
No- CT/NIT/2017-18/02                                                                Dated:  10/01/2018                                                                                   

 
Sub:  Tender for “Tender for painting Ply Boards at MA&HC, FairleyWar ehouse” 
 

Ref. Manual-Tender documents 

CT/NIT/2017-18/02 dt 02/01/2018 NIT at page 10 of 16 under heading BILL OF QUANTITIES for 
painting Ply Boards at MA&HC, FairleyWarehouse 

 
Printed as: 
 
Sl. No                  Description of Item Quantity  Rate       

( `       P) 
Unit  Amount   

( `        P) 
      

2 Painting with best quality synthetic enamel paint of 
approved make and brand including smoothening 
surface by sand papering etc including using of 
approved putty etc on the surface, if necessary : On 
timber or plastered surface : with super gloss (hi-
gloss) : Two Coats with any shade except white. 

144.00 59.00 Sq M 12,816.00 

      
 
To be read as: 
 
Sl. No                  Description of Item Quantity  Rate       

( `       P) 
Unit  Amount   

( `        P) 
      

2 Painting with best quality synthetic enamel paint of 
approved make and brand including smoothening 
surface by sand papering etc including using of 
approved putty etc on the surface, if necessary : On 
timber or plastered surface : with super gloss (hi-
gloss) : Two Coats with any shade except white. 

144.00 89.00 Sq M 12,816.00 

      
 
All other details, terms and conditions will remain unchanged. Bidders are requested to upload signed copy of 
the corrigendum along with the tender offer.  

                                              

  

                                                                                    
 
 

Sd/- 
अधी�ण अ�भयतंा (कोलकाता) 

Superintending Engineer (Kolkata) 
Civil Engineering Deptt 


